

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 FIRST APPEAL NO.1096 OF 2019

RUBEENA BEGUM W/O NAIMODDIN SAUDAGAR AND ORS  
VERSUS  
MOHAMED AYUB S/O MOHAMED RAIS AND ANR

...  
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Zia Ul Mustafa And Quadri T.A.  
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Rathi Swapnil S.

...

**CORAM : SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.**  
**DATE : 17-07-2019.**

PER COURT :

1. Present appeal has been filed by the original claimants challenging the dismissal of their claim petition under Section 166 of Motor Vehicles Act.
2. Admit.
3. Issue notice to respondents after admission.
4. Learned advocate Mr. S. S. Rathi waives notice for respondent No.2.
5. Notice of respondent No.1 is made returnable on 18-10-2019.
6. Call for record and proceedings.

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)**  
**JUDGE**

vjg/-.