

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**958 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.8033 OF 2016
IN FAST/4163/2015 WITH CA/8031/2016 IN FAST/4168/2015 WITH CA/
8032/2016 IN FAST/4168/2015 WITH CA/8034/2016 IN
FAST/4163/2015**

**THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, WAGHUR PROJECT, JALGAON
VERSUS
THE COLLECTOR, JALGAON AND OTHERS**

...
959 FIRST APPEAL NO.2153 OF 2018

...
960 FIRST APPEAL NO.1096 OF 2019

...
**961 FIRST APPEAL NO.1911 OF 2019
WITH CA/7328/2019 IN FA/1911/2019**

...
**962 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.7441 OF 2019
IN FAST/7869/2019**

...
Learned Advocates for respective parties are present.
Mr. A.M. Phule and Mr. S.P. Deshmukh, AGP for State are present in
respective applications.

...
CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 18th OCTOBER, 2019.

ORDER :

. Applicants/appellants to supply the copies for serving the
respective respondents on or before 15.11.2019.

2. If copies are supplied, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 07.02.2020.

3. In case of failure on the part of the applicants/appellants to supply the copies, the applications/appeals would stand dismissed as against respective respondents automatically without further reference to the Court.

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

SCM