

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**152 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1096 OF 2019**

RUBEENA BEGUM W/O NAIMODDIN SAUDAGAR AND ORS

VERSUS

MOHAMED AYUB S/O MOHAMED RAIS AND ANR

...

Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Rathi Swapnil S.

...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.**

**DATE : 23.03.2026**

**PER COURT :**

None appears for the appellants.

2. Stand over to 04.05.2026.

**( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

mkd/-